

\210  
SLP(C)No. 4172 OF 2004  
ITEM No.12

Court No.11

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4172/2004

(From the final judgement and order dated 29/09/2003 in WPCT 160/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

LT. GOVERNOR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARUN KARMAKAR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 29/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report shows that the service of notice sent to the Sole Respondent is not complete inasmuch as neither the A.D. Card nor the cover has been received. Counsel for the petitioner prays for four weeks' time to effect service dasti and to file affidavit of service. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

( ASHA JOSHI )  
COURT MASTER